2022.4
Solid State Relays
AQ-J RELAYS
Product Catalog
ASCTB216E   202204
FEATURES
	●Compact	size:	W	28	×	L	38	×	H	30	mm
	●	Built	in	varistor	for	excellent	surge	absorption

18 to 28 V DC AQJ416V
Note: Random type also available. Please contact our sales representative.
ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. )
AQJ
Output type
1: 10 A, 75 to 264 Vrms
2: 15 A, 75 to 264 Vrms
4: 25 A, 75 to 264 Vrms
Terminal, Type
1: Tab terminal, Zero-cross
2: Tab terminal, Random*
Control voltage
2: 4 to 6 V DC
6: 18 to 28 V DC
9: 10 to 18 V DC
Functions
V: Built-in varistor
Slim heat sink combined type
None: Without a heat sink
Y: 1 Form A type
W: 1 Form A × 2 type
Note: * Random type is available by custom order.
TYPES
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2022ー 1 ー
Solid	State	Relays	AQ-J	RELAYS
■ Ratings	(	Test	sample:	AQ-J	stand-alone,	Measurement	condition:	at	20℃,	Input	ripple:	1%	or	less	)
Part No.
Item
AQJ112V
AQJ212V
AQJ412V
AQJ119V
AQJ219V
AQJ419V
AQJ116V
AQJ216V
AQJ416V
Remarks
Input side
Rated voltage 5 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC
*1
Control voltage 4 to 6 V DC 10 to 18 V DC 18 to 28 V DC
Input impedance ( Approx. ) 0.26 kΩ 0.8 kΩ 1.6 kΩ
Drop­out voltage Min. 1 V DC
Output side
Max. load current*2 10 A 15 A 25 A
Load voltage 75 to 264 Vrms
Frequency 45 to 65 Hz
Non­repetitive surge current*3 100 A 150 A 250 A In one cycle at 60 Hz
"OFF­state" leakage current Max. 5 mA
"ON­state" voltage drop Max. 1.6 V
Min. load current*4 50 mA
*1: Refer to REFERENCE DATA "3. Input current vs. input voltage characteristics".
*2: Refer to REFERENCE DATA "1. Load current vs. ambient temperature characteristics".
*3: Refer to REFERENCE DATA "2. Non­repetitive surge current vs. carrying time".
*4: When the load current is less than the rated minimum load current, please refer to "Cautions for Use of Solid State Relays".
■AQ-J	Slim	Heat	Sink	Combined	Type
Output
configuration Type Load current Load voltage Control voltage Part No. Standard Packing
1 Form A
Zero­cross*
10 A
75 to 264 Vrms
4 to 6 V DC AQJ112VY
No carton
Case: 10 pcs.
10 to 18 V DC AQJ119VY
18 to 28 V DC AQJ116VY
20 A
4 to 6 V DC AQJ412VY
10 to 18 V DC AQJ419VY
18 to 28 V DC AQJ416VY